

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda

Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Alfred Jordan (2nd), Chairman Greg Grounds (5th), Dan Tarwater III (4th)		
Monday, April 24, 2017	2:25 PM	Eastern Jackson County Courthouse, 308 W. Kansas, Ground Floor, Legislative Assembly Area

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

4972 AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$26,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2017 Federal Forfeiture Fund to cover a portion of the cost of mobile ticketing printers and accessories for use by the Sheriff's Office.

Attachments: 4972bu.pdf

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

19458A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of Finance and Purchasing
and the Jackson County Sheriff to execute an Agreement related to the
Missouri Department of Public Safety and the U.S. Department of
Defense LESO Program, in acceptance of a 1987 High Mobility
Multipurpose Wheeled Vehicle (Humvee) for use by the Sheriff's Office,
at no cost to the County.

Attachments: 19458bu.pdf